
 

Southcoates Primary Academy Newsletter 
Thursday 5th February, 2026 

Booking Lunches 
If you are taking your child out for an appointment, can you please 
ensure that you book your child’s lunch before 9:40 on 
MCAS (My Child at School). 

Attendance 

Thank you all for your continued support with attendance. 34 pupils still have 100% - 
this is fantastic! 116 pupils are over the 96% target and there are about 20 other 
pupils who could get to that target with good attendance for the rest of the term! 

Please keep going - good attendance is so important to learning and for establishing 
strong friendships. Remember there will be certificates and prizes on the last day of 

term for all pupils who get over 96% and for those who get 100% 

Exciting Events 

Years 1 and 2 had a fantastic session with our visitors from 
Ladies in Pigs. The children learned all about ‘farm to fork’ and 
had the opportunity to make sausage rolls and cheese rolls! 

Year 4 have completed their 2 weeks of swimming 
and have done such an amazing job. All the children developed their 
resilience and their abilities in the water. We are so proud of them all! 

The whole school received a visit from an ice-hockey player at 
Hull Seahawks. Children had the opportunity to learn all about 
this exciting sport and ask questions. Some children also 
demonstrated how to shoot a puck into the goal. 

STEM Exhibition 
On Wednesday 11th February, we are hosting our STEM Exhibition 
and you are all invited! Come and have a look at your children’s work 
between 3:30 - 4:30. 



Dates for Your Diary 

 Friday 6th February:    Number Day 

 Mon 9th - Fri 13th February:  Children’s Mental Health Week 

 Tuesday 10th February:   Safer Internet Day 

        Year 3 IntoUniversity Workshops 

 Wednesday 11th February:   STEM Exhibition (3:30 - 4:30) 

 Mon 16th - Fri 20th February:  School closed for half-term holiday 

 Wednesday 25th February:   EYFS & Year 1 Pre-pedal session 

 Mon 2nd - Fri 6th March:   Southcoates’ Book Week 

 Tuesday 3rd March:    Rackets Cubed (Turtles) 

 Wednesday 4th March:   EYFS & Year 1 Pre-pedal session 

 Thursday 5th March:    World Book Day 

 Tuesday 10th March:    School Photos 

        Rackets Cubed (Turtles) 

 Wednesday 11th March:   EYFS & Year 1 Pre-pedal session 

 Tuesday 17th March:    Rackets Cubed (Turtles) 

 Wednesday 18th March:   Year 5 IntoUniversity Workshop 

        EYFS & Year 1 Pre-pedal session 

 Thursday 19th March:    Year 3/4 Easter performance at St. Aidan’s Church 

        Year 5 IntoUniversity Workshop 

 Friday 20th March:    Comic Relief (Red Nose Day) 

 Tuesday 24th March:    Rackets Cubed (Turtles) 

 Wednesday 25th March:   EYFS & Year 1 Pre-pedal session 

 Mon 30th March - Fri 10th April:  School closed for Easter break 

World Book Day 

We’re excited to celebrate World Book Day on Thursday 5th March! Children 
are welcome to come dressed as their favourite book character or in comfy 
reading clothes. Throughout the day, pupils will take part in a range of 
reading activities and book‑themed challenges as we celebrate the joy of reading across the 
school. 

We are Nut Free! 

Our academy is now nut‑free. Please do not send any nuts or nut‑based products in packed 
lunches. Please check labels carefully. If your child brings a packed lunch, include a separate 

drink as well as their water bottle. 


